Grantee

Bolinas Community P.U.D.

Cambria CSD

City of Arcata

City of Barstow

City of Blue Lake
City of Blythe

City of Calexico

City of Calexico

City of California City
City of Calistoga
City of Chowchilla
City of Clearlake
City of Colusa

City of Crescent City
City of Crescent City
City of Dixon

City of Dos Palos
City of Firebaugh
City of Firebaugh
City of Grass Valley
City of Gridley

City of Gridley

City of Gridley

City of lone

City of Lakeport
City of Lincoln

City of Lindsay

City of Livingston
City of Mendota
City of Morro Bay
City of Orange Cove
City of Orland

City of Orland

City of Oroville

City of Pismo Beach
City of Placerville
City of Red Bluff
City of Red Bluff
City of Reedley

City of Rio Vista
City of San Joaquin
City of Sanger

City of Sanger

City of Shafter

City of Shafter

California Department of Parks and Recreation

RZH Nonurbanized Grant Program
Wednesday, November 30, 2005
Funded Projects
2002 Bond Act

Project
MESA PARK WATER RECLAMATION AND IRRIGATION

GUTHRIE-BIANCHINI HOUSE & GARDEN RESTORATION

LARSON PARK DEVELOPMENT

FOGLESONG PARK RENOVATIONS

BLUE LAKE ATHLETIC COURT REHABILITATION
QUECHAN PARK LAGOON

RODRIGUEZ COMMUNITY CENTER

CRUMMET PARK

CENTRAL PARK RESTROOM DEVELOPMENT
CALISTOGA COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL
CHOWCHILLA NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
HIGHLANDS PARK

COLUSA ATHLETIC FACILITY

FRASER PARK RESTROOM REPLACEMENT
BATTERY POINT PARK RESTROOM REPLACEMENT
PAT GRANUCCI AQUATIC CENTER IMPROVEMENTS
CONNER PARK DEVELOPMENT

FIREBAUGH SKATE PARK

MALDONADO PARK EXPANSION

MEMORIAL PARK CLUB HOUSE REHABILITATION
VIERRA PARK RENOVATIONS PHASE I
GRIDLEY SKATE PARK

GRIDLEY WATER PARK

HOWARD PARK SWIMMING POOL
WESTSHORE POOL RESTORATION

AUBURN RAVINE LAND ACQUISITION

PARQUE CENTENARIO (CENTENNIAL PARK)
LIVINGSTON COURT THEATER

ROJAS PIERCE PARK FACILITY RENOVATION
DEL MAR PARK TENNIS COURT

ORANGE COVE YOUTH BMX AREA
ROOSEVELT FIELD PARK - PHASE |

ORLAND POOL RENOVATION

HEWITT PARK RENOVATION

DINOSAUR CAVES PARK RESTROOM

LIONS PARK TOT LOT

RED BLUFF SKATEPARK PHASE Il

MCGLYNN POOL RENOVATION

EAST REEDLEY PARK

CRESCENT PARK REJUVENATION

SAN JOAQUIN SKATE PARK

SANGER SKATE PARK

SANGER - PAL YOUTH CENTER

SHAFTER COMMUNITY PARK

SHAFTER COMMUNITY POOL REHABILITATION

Grant

$500,000
$273,000
$248,000
$363,000

$38,000
$500,000
$373,000
$156,000

$35,000
$500,000
$500,000
$167,000
$300,000

$35,000

$35,000
$400,000

$79,000
$395,000
$500,000

$70,000
$175,000
$199,000
$202,000
$500,000
$168,000
$297,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$238,000
$490,000
$272,000
$115,000
$500,000
$200,000
$140,000
$163,000
$163,000
$500,000
$167,000
$250,000
$375,000
$297,000
$400,000
$172,000



Grantee
City of Sonora
City of Trinidad
City of Tulare
City of Tulare
City of Twentynine Palms
City of Ukiah
City of Ukiah
City of Ukiah
City of Williams
City of Willits
City of Woodland
City of Yreka
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.
County of Alpine
County of Calaveras
County of El Dorado, General Services
County of El Dorado, General Services
County of El Dorado, General Services
County of Lake
County of Modoc, Public Works
County of Modoc, Public Works
County of Plumas
County of Sierra
County of Tuolumne
County of Yolo
Georgetown Divide Recreation District
Georgetown Divide Recreation District
Mendocino Coast R.P.D.
Monte Rio R.P.D.
Nevada County Planning Department
North Tahoe P.U.D.
Paradise R.P.D.
Plumas-Sierra County Fair
Rim of the World R.P.D.
Springville P.U.D.
Stallion Springs C.S.D.
Tomales Village C.S.D.
Town of Mammoth Lakes
Town of Paradise
Truckee-Donner R.P.D.
Westside R.P.D.
Total Projects Funded

Project

DRAGON GULCH TRAIL PROJECT - PHASE I
TRINIDAD SAUNDERS MEMORIAL PARK
TULARE SKATE PARK

DEL LAGO COMMUNITY PARK
JERRY BUCKLIN COMMUNITY PARK

UKIAH SKATEPARK

UKIAH MUNICIPAL SWIMMING POOLS RENOVATION
ANTON STADIUM RENOVATION

NORTHVIEW COMMUNITY PARK
WILLITS SPORTS FIELD DEVELOPMENT
WOODLAND YOUTH CENTER
GREENHORN PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
OLSEN PARK IMPROVEMENTS
COALINGA SKATE PARK
CHESNUT PARK IMPROVEMENTS
TURTLE ROCK PARK IMPROVEMENTS

BRET HARTE-ANGELS SPORTS COMPLEX
BRADFORD PARK RESTROOM

FAIRPARK BALLFIELD RENOVATION

EL DORADO TRAIL EXTENSION

LUCERNE 3RD AVENUE PLAZA
CEDARVILLE PARK RENOVATION
ALTURAS PARK REVITALIZATION
ALMANOR RECREATION CENTER
YUBA THEATRE & CENTRAL TOWN PARK ACQUISITION
TWAIN HART POOL AND COMMUNITY CENTER REFURBISHMENT
CAPAY OPEN SPACE PARK

GREENWOOD AQUATICS COMPLEX

GREENWOOD RECREATION CENTER

FORT BRAGG AQUATIC CENTER

MONTE RIO COMMUNITY CENTER IMPROVEMENTS
NORTH SAN JUAN COMMUNITY PARK

NORTH TAHOE REGIONAL PARK
TERRY ASHE RECREATION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS
HIGH SIERRA YOUTH & COMMUNITY REC CENTER
RUNNING SPRINGS PARK

SPRINGVILLE COMMUNITY PARK RENOVATION
STALLION SPRINGS GYMNASIUM PHASE |
TOMALES COMMUNITY PARK RENOVATION
MAMMOTH CREEK ACTIVITY CENTER

PARADISE RAILROAD DEPOT RESTORATION
TRUCKEE COMMUNITY CENTER GYMNASIUM
TAFT SWIM CENTER RENOVATION

88

Grant
$500,000
$70,000
$474,000
$479,000
$233,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$469,000
$350,000
$500,000
$296,000
$206,000
$205,000
$492,000
$410,000
$500,000
$37,000
$133,000
$152,000
$500,000
$300,000
$250,000
$500,000
$430,000
$324,000
$195,000
$372,000
$500,000
$236,000
$314,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$123,000
$167,000
$230,000
$500,000
$94,000
$500,000
$114,000
$500,000
$500,000
$28,105,000



