

## California Department of Parks and Recreation RZH Nonurbanized Grant Program Wednesday, November 30, 2005 Funded Projects 2002 Bond Act

Grantee	Project	Grant
Bolinas Community P.U.D.	MESA PARK WATER RECLAMATION AND IRRIGATION	\$500,000
Cambria CSD	GUTHRIE-BIANCHINI HOUSE & GARDEN RESTORATION	\$273,000
City of Arcata	LARSON PARK DEVELOPMENT	\$248,000
City of Barstow	FOGLESONG PARK RENOVATIONS	\$363,000
City of Blue Lake	BLUE LAKE ATHLETIC COURT REHABILITATION	\$38,000
City of Blythe	QUECHAN PARK LAGOON	\$500,000
City of Calexico	RODRIGUEZ COMMUNITY CENTER	\$373,000
City of Calexico	CRUMMET PARK	\$156,000
City of California City	CENTRAL PARK RESTROOM DEVELOPMENT	\$35,000
City of California City  City of Calistoga	CALISTOGA COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL	\$500,000
City of Chowchilla	CHOWCHILLA NEIGHBORHOOD PARK	\$500,000
City of Clearlake	HIGHLANDS PARK	\$167,000
City of Colusa	COLUSA ATHLETIC FACILITY	\$300,000
City of Colusa City of Crescent City	FRASER PARK RESTROOM REPLACEMENT	
City of Crescent City  City of Crescent City		\$35,000 \$35,000
	BATTERY POINT PARK RESTROOM REPLACEMENT	\$35,000
City of Dixon	PAT GRANUCCI AQUATIC CENTER IMPROVEMENTS	\$400,000
City of Dos Palos	CONNER PARK DEVELOPMENT	\$79,000
City of Firebaugh	FIREBAUGH SKATE PARK	\$395,000
City of Firebaugh	MALDONADO PARK EXPANSION	\$500,000
City of Grass Valley	MEMORIAL PARK CLUB HOUSE REHABILITATION	\$70,000
City of Gridley	VIERRA PARK RENOVATIONS PHASE II	\$175,000
City of Gridley	GRIDLEY SKATE PARK	\$199,000
City of Gridley	GRIDLEY WATER PARK	\$202,000
City of Ione	HOWARD PARK SWIMMING POOL	\$500,000
City of Lakeport	WESTSHORE POOL RESTORATION	\$168,000
City of Lincoln	AUBURN RAVINE LAND ACQUISITION	\$297,000
City of Lindsay	PARQUE CENTENARIO (CENTENNIAL PARK)	\$500,000
City of Livingston	LIVINGSTON COURT THEATER	\$500,000
City of Mendota	ROJAS PIERCE PARK FACILITY RENOVATION	\$500,000
City of Morro Bay	DEL MAR PARK TENNIS COURT	\$238,000
City of Orange Cove	ORANGE COVE YOUTH BMX AREA	\$490,000
City of Orland	ROOSEVELT FIELD PARK - PHASE I	\$272,000
City of Orland	ORLAND POOL RENOVATION	\$115,000
City of Oroville	HEWITT PARK RENOVATION	\$500,000
City of Pismo Beach	DINOSAUR CAVES PARK RESTROOM	\$200,000
City of Placerville	LIONS PARK TOT LOT	\$140,000
City of Red Bluff	RED BLUFF SKATEPARK PHASE II	\$163,000
City of Red Bluff	MCGLYNN POOL RENOVATION	\$163,000
City of Reedley	EAST REEDLEY PARK	\$500,000
City of Rio Vista	CRESCENT PARK REJUVENATION	\$167,000
City of San Joaquin	SAN JOAQUIN SKATE PARK	\$250,000
City of Sanger	SANGER SKATE PARK	\$375,000
City of Sanger	SANGER - PAL YOUTH CENTER	\$297,000
City of Shafter	SHAFTER COMMUNITY PARK	\$400,000
City of Shafter	SHAFTER COMMUNITY POOL REHABILITATION	\$172,000
-		•

Grantee	Project	Grant
City of Sonora	DRAGON GULCH TRAIL PROJECT - PHASE II	\$500,000
City of Trinidad	TRINIDAD SAUNDERS MEMORIAL PARK	\$70,000
City of Tulare	TULARE SKATE PARK	\$474,000
City of Tulare	DEL LAGO COMMUNITY PARK	\$479,000
City of Twentynine Palms	JERRY BUCKLIN COMMUNITY PARK	\$233,000
City of Ukiah	UKIAH SKATEPARK	\$500,000
City of Ukiah	UKIAH MUNICIPAL SWIMMING POOLS RENOVATION	\$500,000
City of Ukiah	ANTON STADIUM RENOVATION	\$500,000
City of Williams	NORTHVIEW COMMUNITY PARK	\$469,000
City of Willits	WILLITS SPORTS FIELD DEVELOPMENT	\$350,000
City of Woodland	WOODLAND YOUTH CENTER	\$500,000
City of Yreka	GREENHORN PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS	\$296,000
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.	OLSEN PARK IMPROVEMENTS	\$206,000
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.	COALINGA SKATE PARK	\$205,000
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.	CHESNUT PARK IMPROVEMENTS	\$492,000
County of Alpine	TURTLE ROCK PARK IMPROVEMENTS	\$410,000
County of Calaveras	BRET HARTE-ANGELS SPORTS COMPLEX	\$500,000
County of El Dorado, General Services	BRADFORD PARK RESTROOM	\$37,000
County of El Dorado, General Services	FAIRPARK BALLFIELD RENOVATION	\$133,000
County of El Dorado, General Services	EL DORADO TRAIL EXTENSION	\$152,000
County of Lake	LUCERNE 3RD AVENUE PLAZA	\$500,000
County of Modoc, Public Works	CEDARVILLE PARK RENOVATION	\$300,000
County of Modoc, Public Works	ALTURAS PARK REVITALIZATION	\$250,000
County of Plumas	ALMANOR RECREATION CENTER	\$500,000
County of Sierra	YUBA THEATRE & CENTRAL TOWN PARK ACQUISITION	\$430,000
County of Tuolumne	TWAIN HART POOL AND COMMUNITY CENTER REFURBISHMENT	\$324,000
County of Yolo	CAPAY OPEN SPACE PARK	\$195,000
Georgetown Divide Recreation District	GREENWOOD AQUATICS COMPLEX	\$372,000
Georgetown Divide Recreation District	GREENWOOD RECREATION CENTER	\$500,000
Mendocino Coast R.P.D.	FORT BRAGG AQUATIC CENTER	\$236,000
Monte Rio R.P.D.	MONTE RIO COMMUNITY CENTER IMPROVEMENTS	\$314,000
Nevada County Planning Department	NORTH SAN JUAN COMMUNITY PARK	\$500,000
North Tahoe P.U.D.	NORTH TAHOE REGIONAL PARK	\$500,000
Paradise R.P.D.	TERRY ASHE RECREATION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS	\$500,000
Plumas-Sierra County Fair	HIGH SIERRA YOUTH & COMMUNITY REC CENTER	\$123,000
Rim of the World R.P.D.	RUNNING SPRINGS PARK	\$167,000
Springville P.U.D.	SPRINGVILLE COMMUNITY PARK RENOVATION	\$230,000
Stallion Springs C.S.D.	STALLION SPRINGS GYMNASIUM PHASE I	\$500,000
Tomales Village C.S.D.	TOMALES COMMUNITY PARK RENOVATION	\$94,000
Town of Mammoth Lakes	MAMMOTH CREEK ACTIVITY CENTER	\$500,000
Town of Paradise	PARADISE RAILROAD DEPOT RESTORATION	\$114,000
Truckee-Donner R.P.D.	TRUCKEE COMMUNITY CENTER GYMNASIUM	\$500,000
Westside R.P.D.	TAFT SWIM CENTER RENOVATION	\$500,000
Total Projects Funded	88	\$28,105,000
		,,,,, <b>,</b>